23rd June, 2022

Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Asst: AG alongwith Mr. Arif Saleem, Steno for respondents present.

Representative of the respondents submitted order OB No. 188/SRC dated 21.06.2022 bearing endorsement No. 5721-22/SRC, wherein partial implementation of the judgment of this Tribunal has been complied with. Respondents are directed to submit remaining implementation of the judgment on the next date. To come up for implementation report on 28.07.2022 before S.B.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) 28.07.2022 Petitioner present in person. Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General, Arif Saleem, Stenorgrapher for respondents present.

Learned Advocate Generated sought time for submission of implementation report. To come up for implementation report on 19.09.2022 before S.B.

(Fareeha Paul) Member (E)

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of____

281/2022 Execution Petition No._ Order or other proceedings with signature of judge S.No. Date of order proceedings 2 3 1 The execution petition of Mr. Hidayatullah submitted today by Mr. 13.05.2022 1 Ashraf Ali Khattak Advocate may be entered in the relevant register and put up to the Court for proper order please. REGISTRAR This execution petition be put up before Single Bench at Peshawar on 2-26-05.2022. Original file be requisitioned. Notices to the parties be also issued for the date fixed. **CHAIRMAN** 26.05.2022 Petitioner in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl AG for the respondents present. Notices be issued to the respondents for submission of implementation report. To come up for implementation report on 23.06.2022 before S.B. Kalim Arshad Khan Chairman

EFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

,ť

MISC: APPLICATION NO. 2-81/2022

EXECUTION OF THE JUDGMENT

IN

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 647 of 2019

&

Service Appeal No.1405 of 2020

Hidayat Ullah LHC No.88, Operation Staff, Police Line, Kohat......Applicant/Petitioner

Versus

The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat and others......Respondents

INDEX

S.No.	Description of Documents	Date	Annexure	Pages
1.	Copy of application for execution of the judgment of this Hon'ble Tribunal alongwith affidavit.			1=4
2.	Copy of service appeal No. 3324/2020 alongwith judgment of this Hon'ble Tribunal.	17-01-2022	Α	5-8
3.	Wakalat Nama.			9

Applicant/Petitioner

مارل

Through

Ashraf Ali Khattak Advocate, High Court, Peshawar

Dated: <u>13</u> / 05/ 2022

Ø2

BÉFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

MISC: APPLICATION NO.281/2021

EXECUTION OF THE JUDGMENT

IN

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 647 of 2019

&

Service Appeal No.1405 of 2020

Hidayat Ullah LHC No.88, Operation Staff, Police Line, Kohat......Applicant/Petitioner.

Versus

1. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat.

\$¥ 🖢

2. The District Police Officer, District Kohat.....Respondents.

APPLICATION FOR EXECUTION OF THE JUDGMENT OF THIS HOUNRABLE TRIBUNAL DATED 17.01.2022 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 647/2021 and 1409/2020.

Respectfully Sheweth,

The petitioner humbly submits as under;

1. That the applicant/petitioner filed the above titled service appeal in this Hon'ble Tribunal in which he had challenged the notification/order dated 26-02-2019, thereby appellant awarded punishment of reduction from higher stage to lower stage in the same time scale of pay for two years and order dated 17-10-2019, whereby penalty of reversion from the rank of LHC to the substantive rank of Food Constable was imposed.



- That this Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to allow both the appeals through a single consolidated judgment as prayed for in the following terms;
- 07. "Keeping in view the position explained above, the instant appeal as well as the connect service appeal are accepted. The impugned order dated 26-02-2019 and 17-10-2019 are set aside. Respondents however are at liberty to proceed the appellant under General Proceedings by providing him appropriate opportunity of defense. Parties are left to bear their own costs.File be consigned to record room"

2

6

2.

Copy of the Judgment is attached as Annexure-A.

- 3. That the salary of the appellant/applicant was calculated and fixed in line with the impugned order dated 26-02-2019 and 17-10-2019 i.e. in lowest stage in present time scale and reversion to the substantive rank of Foot Constable Appellant / Petitioner has been receiving her monthly salary in lowest stage in present time scale and as Foot Constable since the impugned orders till date.
- 4. That after obtaining the attested copy of the judgment dated 17-01-2022, appellant / petitioner submitted an application for implementation of the judgment through proper channel along with attested copy of the judgment.
- 5. That the application for implementation of the judgment of this Hon'ble Tribunal is still awaited as the respondents are reluctant to implement in its true spirit.
- 6. That since the both the impugned orders has been declared as illegal and set aside therefore, appellant / petitioner is entitled for re-instatement with all back benefits.

GROUNDS

, š.

- A. That non-compliance of the aforesaid order of the Hon'ble Tribunal by the respondents is illegal, without lawful authority and mala fide.
- B. That every Government functionary is under legal obligation to honour the order of the Court of competent jurisdiction, the respondents by not complying with the order, have not performed their duty in accordance with law.
- C. That non-compliance of the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal, speaks malafide on the part of respondents and to lower the position of the judiciary in the eyes of public.
- D. That from the facts, mentioned above, it has become crystal clear that the respondents have committed contempt of court.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, this Hon'ble Tribunal may graciously be pleased to direct the respondents to implement the judgment/order of this Hon'ble Tribunal in letter and spirit without any further delay.

Through

ioner Applicant/P

3

Ashraf Ali Khattak Advocate, High Court, Peshawar

Ali Bakht Mughal Advocate, Peshawar

Sadia Umar Advocate, Peshawar.

Dated: <u>13</u> / 05/ 2022

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

MISC: APPLICATION NO.___/2022 EXECUTION OF THE JUDGMENT

IN

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 647 of 2019

&

Service Appeal No.1405 of 2020

Versus

The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region, Kohat and others......Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Hidayat Ullah LHC No.88 Operation Staff, Police Line, Kohat hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this execution petition are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Deponent

nan Advocate (Hundalta Ke Out commissioner Endst: No. 3370-75

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAL	<u>KHTUNKHWA SEF</u>	VICE TRIBL	JNAL PESHAWAR
	Service Appeal No. 6	Pathrunkhwa Service Trib	
	ite of Institution	17.05.2019 17.01.2022	
Hidayat Ullah LHC No. 881 C	peration Staff Karak	Police Takht-e	-Nusrati. (Appellant)
	VERSUS		
Inspector General of Khyber	Pakhtunkhwa Police	Peshawar and 	others. (Respondents)
Ashraf Ali Khattak, Advocate	· · · ·	For Appella	nt
Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate Genera	I	For respond	lents
AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN	· ···		

ATIO-UR-REHMAN WAZIR

TESTED

in a start

JUDGMENT

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (E):- This single judgment shall dispose of the instant service appeal as well as his connected Service Appeal bearing No. 1405/2020 titled "Hidayat Ullah Versus Inspector General of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Peshawar and others" as common question of law and facts are involved therein.

Brief facts of the case are that the appellant has impugned two adverse 02. orders in his separate service appeals. Vide impugned order dated 26-02-2019, punishment of reduction from higher stage to lower stage in the same time scale of pay for the period of three years has been imposed upon the appellant, which was reduced to two years by the appellate authority, whereas in another case, vide impugned order dated 17-10-2019 the penalty of reversion from the rank of LHC to the substantive rank of Foot Constable, which was also challenged by the appellant vide his departmental appeal, which was not responded, hence the appellant filed separate service appeals with respect to both the issues with prayers that the impugned orders may be set aside and the appellant may be restored to his old position as before and the order of punishments may be set aside.

2

03. Learned counsel for the appellant has contended that the allegations leveled against the appellant were never practiced by the appellant and always earned good name for the department; that it is settled principle of natural justice that one should not be condemned unheard but in case of the appellant no inquiry was conducted; that punishment awarded to the appellant of time scale is neither in the list of relevant rules nor in E&D Rules; that the appellant was penalized on the basis of discreet inquiry, which is not supported by any rule or law, that the appellant was not afforded opportunity to be heard in person, hence the appellant was condemned unheard; that nothing has been proved against the appellant and the appellant was penalized on the basis of presumptions.

04. Learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents has contended that on the one hand the appellant had indulged himself in illegal activities, misused his authority for personal gains and was found ill reputed. On the other hand, the appellant was found involved having links with notorious criminal gangs, therefore he was served with showcause notice separately in both cases; that reply of the showcause notices was found un-satisfactory, hence he was awarded with the punishments from time to time but the appellant did not mend his way; that his service record is full of bad entries and he is not willing to abide by law and rule and has always displayed to be a disobedient subordinate.

05. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and have perused the

nde fore en de la nye. Tela fore en de de la nye

record.

06. Record would suggest the appellant was awarded with major punishment of reduction in time scale for a period of three years, but regular inquiry was dispensed with and the penalty was awarded through summary proceedings, which however is illegal, as major punishment cannot be awarded through summary proceedings. It was also noted that such penalty is not available in the list of penalties in Police Rules, 1975; hence, the penalty so awarded is illegal. The second punishment of reversion from rank of LHC to the substantive ranks of Foot Constable was also awarded to the appellant through summery proceedings, which too was illegal as minor penalty can be imposed in case of summary proceeding but in the instant case, major punishment was awarded through summary proceedings, which too is illegal.

07. Keeping in view the position explained above, the instant appeal as well as the connected service appeal are accepted. The impugned order dated 26-02-2019 and 17-10-2019 are set aside. Respondents however are at liberty to proceed the appellant under General Proceedings by providing him appropriate opportunity of defense. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

to record room.

1000

ANNOUNCED 17.01.2022

(AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN) CHAIRMAN

Certified to be ture copy Khvt htunkhwo

(ATIO-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)

MEMBER (E)

3

Appeal No. 1405/2020

<u>ORDER</u> 17.01.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for respondent present. Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today, placed on file of service appeal bearing No. 647/2019 titled "Hidayat Ullah Versus Inspector General of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Peshawar and others", the instant appeal is accepted. The impugned order dated 26-02-2019 and 17-10-2019 are set aside. Respondents however are at liberty to proceed the appellant under General Proceedings by providing him appropriate: opportunity of defense. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to record room.

ANNOUNCED 17.01.2022

(AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN) CHAIRMAN

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)

hunkh

Khuh

MEMBER (E)

Certified to be ture copy Khyber 4 Service Tribunal diwa Peshawar

mor - - بالخاري 2 50-9hol = 7.8 - 7707. ن المعادية من من المعادية المعادية المعادية المعادية المحادية ال المحادية المحادي المحادية المحاد المحادية ال محادية المحادية المحادي لرتي م C يسح لسافل لالمالك لسامات الدليق الإوريني فسكتم لاجار لأعرف كمتم سبح لسوره المدفع ، ليتقالان كمات اجد جد الإدار المراجد المرافع المحالية المحرف المرافع المرافع المحرف المرافع المحرف المحرف يزدان كرف يعونا والعديدة المحادية الأخد كراد بيرون فالأفر فالمالي فألفا فسينا والمتحال المحالية المسابعة الأيمة بالأسار الركة السناكية الركانية أرده تسامع بذراد مالة الأخسار المخترين الكر ليكيم يعطي المرجم الحرج والمعرف والموجر والمعدين والمحامة المراجب والحركي فتسابعهم برالايع رابة ارداره، بدايج هير مشاهد بدليني وتشرال كم تنا فر سرك لازك الدرب المدارد. مجذ الأين ليقال لألألان لألألك مقعد فيعمد بسب لعد حولة لوليته المحار لتركيم بالمعة المريب - - المر والمود مريد المريس مقلعت رأب إفراق وديب الجريان يديد فحشر ابعت في لولي الإن المع مجالت منعه المرية مركح يتحاق ΖJ cf f শ্ব ۽ ٻم شراجه وتخ 25215PP-5550 # lls -10-9501 = J.B به م المحم

b

"B"

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.					
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,					
		PESHAWAR.			
	Rest	SB			
No.	·//	42 F.P.N. 281			
		of 20 2.2			
		Milling I. P. No. 281 of 20 22 Hilling I. Mah Appellant/Petitioner			
		DIG of Police Kihot Respondent			
	WIN				
		Respondent No(2)	•••••		
	K				
Notice to:		DIG of Killer Kohot Region			

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your address. If you faile of furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the address given in the appeal/petitien will be deemed to be your correct address, and further notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this

10

office Notice No.....dated.....

Given under	my hand and the seal of	this Court, at Peshawar this	
Day of			
-	I-mell-lism Report	e de mi	
		. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribu	inal.
		Peshawar.	

Note:

The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

	GS&PD-444/1-RST-12,000 Forms-22.09.21/PHC Jobs/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2	
	۵۵ "B"	
No.	KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR. JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR. <u>B</u> <u>Appeat-No.</u> <u>F. P.No.</u> 2.81 <u>of 20</u> 22 <u>Hick yat</u> uliah <u>Appeditiones</u>	
Notice	DIG of Police Kohot Respondent Respondent No. (2) DIG of Police Kohot Respondent	

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpose of this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent to you vide this

office Notice No.....dated.....

Day of	tjon [1119-			
For Jump	Report		le	<u>_</u> w;`
		Ro Khyber Pakhtunk	egistrar, chwa Serv	vice Tribunal,
		Pe	eshawar.	

The hours of attendance in the court are the same that of the High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
Always quote Case No. While making any correspondence.

POLICE DEPARTMENT

O R D E R

In compliance with the judgment dated 17.01.2022 passed by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar in Service Appeal No. 647/2019 and approval of the competent authority vide CPO Peshawar letter No. 2993/Legal dated 17.06.2022, Constable Hidayat Ullah No. 98 is re-instated in the rank of LHC, conditionally / provisionally subject to the outcome of CPLA, filed against the impugned judgment before august Supreme Court of Pakistan.

OB NO: 180 /SRC Dated. 21-6-/2022

(MUHAMMAD SULEMAN) PSP District Police Officer. Kohat

DISTRICT KOHAT

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER KOHAT No 5721-22/SRC, dated Kohat the 21-36 /2022.

Copy of above to Reader / OHC / Line Officer for information and necessary action.

2. Official concerned.